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SUBJECT : LIST OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS FOR MASTER TEACHER Il
POSITIONS as of PRE QUALIFICATIONS PROCESS

DATE : January 26, 2021

This office hereby announces the selection line-up for Master Teacher |l
positions per results of the preliminary evaluation of the qualifications.
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LIST OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS FOR PROMOTION
TO MASTER TEACHER Il POSITIONS

Name of Applicant: MARICAR B. MAGSIPOC

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four {4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher| or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. as training
plus 18 professional Teacher lll
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s | BSIT; Master of Artsin | 4 yrs., 3 mos. &
Quadlification Teaching TLE 8days as T3; Met PBET = 70.00%
8 yrs., 5mos. &
11days asT1
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: JESSETTE B. ENRIQUEZ

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four {4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher | or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher I
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BSIE major in 6 yrs., 3mos. &
Quadlification | Technology and 15 days as T3; Met LET = 80.40%
Home Economics 6 yrs.,.4 mos. &
29 days as T1
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant: REYNA C. BILLONES

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (SG19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher| or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. as training
plus 18 professional Teacher lli
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degreein
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BSIE major in 4 yrs., 8 mos. &
Quadlification | Technology and 7 days as 13; Met LET = 77.20%
Home Economics; 10 yrs., 6 Mos.
Master of Artsin & 4 days as Tl
Education majorin
Educational Mgt.
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: RUDYLYN C. REYES

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (SG19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification | Elementary Education | 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard (BEEd) or Bachelor's | Teqcher | or of relevant (Teacher)
rgfeegs;?)englltsn]ﬁi in Y, 08 HAIFHFg
F)educcﬂion and 24 Teacher li
units for a Master's
Degree in Education
or its equivalent
Applicant’s BEED w/ con. 13yrs., & 10
Quadlification | Livelihood and Work days as T3; Met PBET = 73.79%
Education; CAR In 9 yrs., & 29
Master of Arts major days as T1
in Educational Mgt.
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant:

ROWENA P. AREVALO

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher| or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. as fraining
plus 18 professional Teacher lll
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degreein
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED w/ con. 5yrs., 6 mos. &
Qualification |  Filipino; Masterin 1day as T3; Met LET = 75.00%
Mgt. majorin 14 yrs., 4 mos.
Educational Mgt. & 17days as Tl
(Non-Thesis)
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

|

Name of Applicant: ROWENA R. ESPARAGOZA
Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)
Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher | or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher lll
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED w/ con.in 4yrs., 1 mo. &
Quadlification | Livelihood and Work 1day as MT1; Met LET = 75.00%
Education; CAR in 14 yrs., 2 Mmos.
Master of Arts major | & 11days as T3
in Educational Mgt.
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant: RONA GRACET. JULITA

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (SG19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher|or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher llI
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED majorin 4yrs., 1 mo. &
Qualification English; MAT in 1day as MT1; Met LET = 85.20%
Mathematics @ yrs., 7 mos. &
26days as 13
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: MELINA P. DIAROTA

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four {4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher | or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher lll
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degreein
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED majorin 8 yrs., 11 mos.
Quadlification Mathematics; & 9 days as T3; Met LET = 84.20%
Master in Mgt. major | 7 yrs., 2 mos. &
in Educational S5days as T1
Management
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant: MA. NIDA GRACE D. BELMONTE

Position Applied: Master Teacher 1l (S§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher | or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher i
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BS in Elementary | 3yrs., 8 mos. &
Qualification | Education majorin | 11 days as T3; Met LET = 83.20%
English; Masterin 11 yrs., 11 mos.
Education majorin | & 18days as Tl
Reading, Language
and Literature
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: MA. LUNA B. OCAT

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (S§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher | or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher lli
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degreein
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s Bachelor of 8 yrs. &9 days
Quadlification Elementary as MT1; Met PRET = 71.45%
Education 22 yrs. &
10mos. as 13
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant:

NATY M. GADUYON

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher ! or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. as training
plus 18 professional Teacher lli
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED w/ con. In 6 yrs., 10 mos.
Quadlification HELE: Masterin &14days as 13; Met LET = 81.20%
Education majorin | 8 yrs., ? mos. &
Technology and Tldays asTl
Home Economics
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: JOHNNA O. MABAYLAN

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (SG19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher | or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. A training
plus 18 professional Teacher il
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED majorin 12yrs. &7
Quadlification Filipino mos. as MT1; Met PBET = 70.63%
11 yrs., 6 Mos.
& 8days as 13
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant:

EDNEL J. SANTIAGO

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (SG19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four {4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher| or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher lll
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degreein
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BSIE majorin Home | 4yrs., 1mo. &
Qualification | Economics; CARIn | 1day as MT1; Met LET = 77.00%
Master of Artsin 15 yr1s., 9 Mmos.
Education majorin | & 4days as T3
Educational Mgt.
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: TISA E. SOLINAP

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (SG19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacherl or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. as training
plus 18 professional Teacher lll
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED w/ con. In 3 yrs., 10mos. &
Quadlification | English; Master of 3day as MT1; Met LET = 82.60%
Arts in Education Tyr., 8 mos. &
major in 30days as 13
Educational Mgt.
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant:

RHODA P. SAUSA

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (SG19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qudlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacherlor of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. s training
plus 18 professional Teacher lll
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degreein
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED majorin 4yrs., 7 mos. &
Quadlification |  English; Master of 8days as 13; Met LET = 84.80%
Arts in Education 10 yrs., 11 mos.
(MAED) & 18days as Tl
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board wiill proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: CECILLE B. SINGULAR
Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)
Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher | or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. 4s fraining
plus 18 professional Teacher i
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED w/ con. In 1yr., 2 mos. &
Qualification HELE; Doctor of 2days as MT1; Met LET = 78.60%
Philosophy in 17 yrs., 10 mos.
Educational & 27days as 13
Leadership
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

L

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic

Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant:

LILIBETH O. OLVIDO

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Qualification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacher| or of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. as training
plus 18 professional Teacher lli
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degreein
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s | BEED majorin PEMA | 4yrs., Tmo. &
Quadlification lday as MT1; Met PBET=71.81%
19 yrs., 10 mos.
& 29days as 13
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.

Name of Applicant: GRACE D. MESA

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four (4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacherlor of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelor's Degree 4 yrs. as fraining
plus 18 professional Teacher lli
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education orits
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED majorin lyr., 2mos. &
Qudlification Mathematics; 2days as MT1; Met LET = 79.40%
Masterin Mgt. major 12 yrs. &
in Educational Mgt. | 29days as 13
(Plan B/ Non-Thesis)
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation |

Recommendation - The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




Name of Applicant: GRACE S. JARDELIZA

Position Applied: Master Teacher Il (§G19)

Education Experience Training Eligibility
Requirements Requirements | Requirements | Requirements
Minimum Bachelor of
Quadlification Elementary 1 yr. as Master | Four {4) hours RA 1080
Standard Education (BEEd) or | Teacherlor of relevant (Teacher)
Bachelors Degree 4 yrs. Qs training
plus 18 professional Teacher il
units in education
and 24 units for a
Master's Degree in
Education or its
equivalent
Applicant’s BEED w/ con.in 3yrs., 10mos. &
Quadlification | Livelihood and Work | 3days as MT1; Met PBET = 73.56%
Education 2 yrs., 2mos. &
28days as 13
Preliminary Met Met Met Met
Evaluation

Recommendation — The applicant is compliant with the minimum QS and Basic
Requirements, therefore the Board will proceed to further evaluation.




